I
[
)

ECOLOGY SERVICES, INC.

10427 Hickory Path Way
Knoxville, TN 37922
Phone (865) 766-5873
Fax (865) 766-5908

May 14, 2015

Mr. Brandon Hurley, Chairman

Texas Low-Level Radioactive Waste Disposal Compact Commission
333 Guadalupe Street, #3-240

Austin, TX 78701

Re: Amendment to Ecology Services Import Agreement # 2-0086-00
Dear Mr. Hurley:

Ecology Services, Inc. would like to amend our Import Agreement# 2-0086-00 to extend
the period it will remain in effect from August 31, 2015 until August 31, 2016. The
requested change is necessitated due to unforeseen scheduling delays with the removal
of sealed sources at the National Institute of Standards and Technologies (NIST).

All other terms of Agreement # 2-0086-00 remain the same including waste volumes,
activity levels, radionuclide content, and waste generator.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

2
72 7/

/ ” Z’f\—‘ \ -
Andrew Armbrust
Vice President
Ecology Services, Inc.



